Well No. No. #1 (One )
Farm Clyde E. Ross
API #47 - 085- 5483

Date___ japuary 21,1982

FORM V=2
(Obversc)

(Revised 3-81)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ui L ARD OAS HELL PERNIT APPH T CATIER

SELL TYPE: - 0nlx. /  Gas x.. 7

(1f "Gas", Production X / Underground storage / Deep /  Shallow /
LOCATION: Elevation: 995" Watershed: Bear Run

District: Grant County: Ritchie Quadrangle: Schultz 7 57
JELL OPLRATOR B & L 0il Company DESIGNATED AGENT J. McCradv
Address 1420 - 7th. gStreet Address 1420 - 7th. Street

Parkersburg., W. V. 26101 Parkersburg. W. V. 26101

JIL AND GAS : %
ROYALTY OWNER Clyde E. Ross COAL OPERATOR N/A “e
Address Rt. #1 Address

Cardio,sW. Va.: 2633%
Acreage 70.83

COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

>URFACE OWNER Clyde E. Ross NAME N/A

Address Same as above Address

Acreage Same NAME
Address

“IELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:

VAME N/A

Address COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
NAME N/A
Address

JIL AND GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED:

\Izggress Doe Mace mg@ﬁﬂvg

Rt. #1 - Box 65

Sandridge, W. V. 25274 JAN2 5 1982
Telephone (304) 655-8693

OIL AND GAS D
wvoamemsnrggﬁﬂégy

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the
ibove location under a deed / lease X / other contract / dated oOct. 8 s 1981
to the undersigned well operator from Clyde E. Ross and Wilma J. Ross (his wife)

1f said deed, leasc, or other contract has been recorded:)

Recorded on_October 8 th., 19 8l, in the office of the Clerk of County Commission of

Ritchie County, West Virginia, in 138 Book at page 783 , A permit is
requested as follows:

PROPOSED WORK: Drill X / Drill Deeper /  Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change Tn well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof .
fhe above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal
»hjection they wish to make or are required to make by Code $22-4-
epartment of Mines within fifteen (15) days after recei
-opies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat
iailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the ab
'r(s), and coal lessees on or before the day of the mail
to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

’LEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
3EOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

ove named coal operator, coal own-
ing or delivery of this Application

: B & L 0il Company
§ SR Well Operator
JEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS

CONSERVATION COMMISS 10N By: C::;lf éﬁ??é’/iﬂ/d%~7
1613 WASHINGTON ST., E. 7 -

"HARLESTON, WV 25311 Its:
Telephone - 304/348-3092

Designated Agpnr//




FORM (V-2
(Reverse)

(Revised 3-81)
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) B & L 0il Company

Address 1420 - 7th. Street

Parkersburg, W. V. 26101

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Marcellus Shale
Estimatcd depth of completed well 5800° feet. Rotary X / Cable tools /
Approxir.ate water strata depths: Fresh, 80 feet; salt, 850 feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: N/A 3
Is coal being mined in this area: VYes / Nox /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR | SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS |CEMENT FILL PACKERS
TUBING TYPE, Weight For Dril- Left in|UP OR SACKS]

lSize Grade |per ft |New |Used| ling Well Cubic ft,
Conductor 10" 40" Kinds
Fresh water '
Coal iSizes
Intermed. : 8 5/8 J-55 24 % | New 300" 300" to surface
Production : 4 L | J-55| 10.5 |New 5800 400 sks. IDepths set
Tubing - : ‘
Liners 1 58 ‘Aﬁé;forations:

Top Bot tom
i :
—

VOTE: Reguiation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in
the jorm prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by
Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii)
Forr. IV-9, "Reelamation Plan" applicable to the reclamation required by Code
822-:-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee
required by Code 822-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code

22-%-8a from the owmer of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the pro-
posed well,
A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is
sougi:t and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in comnection therewith.

THIS

e

APPROVED FO; drilling LR
pte 8 ; = i SHALL EXPIRE

LENCED gy 11-5-82

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code $22-4-20, if the permit
is tc be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof:

he undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
ocation has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the
rea of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The under-
igned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided the

ell operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and
he governing regularions,

ate: » 19

Its:




DATE  Decem aer 14, (98
- WELL NO._p e (1)
Stute of Fest Pirginia arz v0. 47 - oBS - 593
Bepartment of Hlines
Ol und Gas Bivision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

> I AL DESIGNATED AGENT _ /. P
7 Address . %44:37

e Y 26rer Telephone 2o criei L L/
SOIL CONS. DISTRICY L7z Aigymnsy S CD

A mmihmmw_ﬂwﬁa«u.ﬂc Co (Agent)

mhasbmmviandbyé;&[g éémg“ég SCD. All corrections
L5 -5/

i become a part of this plan: /2 (%:7)
te
5< %émt)

ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
-Q&ALQQ.N.&Q_ (a) structure_ Oivexsron) (1)

8 Material £o5,4/ : 3
val A9 2-/0 Page Ref. Mamual _2- -//

( fgg;; ‘ )tﬁwJ (B) Structure . : (2)

wal A 2./ Page Ref. Mamual __ .. _
2 et S gl | S O
Material .

atures should be inspected - larly and repaired i : :
timber is to be a::pand st:;z:d angl all brush mt;u"mgﬁbvﬁ@
moved from the site before dirt work begins. JAN2 5 1982

REVEGETATTION GAS DIVISION
?«%é\sggmem OF MINES

: t. =
: PLAN PREPARED By ./ Q SZRan S

8¢ request landoumers ' ADDRESS_& ’

m to protect - Sevenzy ﬁé": |
“or one growing seagon. : Q:IEEEZ é{ / =
-Jarate sheets as e .

far comamts. PHONE NO.___%y¥. 774 ¢270




v 0<od) | ".“.

—

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND
INVOLVED TOFOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE Weusma@

. Access Road ——

SEE )4""—“?9 QEET

WELL SITE PLAN

Sketch to include well location, existing access road roads to be constructed, wellsi
&umnmuudwmmnmrdcrhémadm : e
. o - . correspond with the first

LEGEND ;
Road:"_—.-.;:'.: Spring- O=» -~

Existing fence X X Wetspet&
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500

Governor October 24, 1985

B & L 0il Company
409% Market Street
Parkersburg, West Virginia

In Re: Violations

Well Records (WW-35's)

Gentlemen:
Listed below are wells still under Violation for B & L 0il Company in

RIT-5125 - Carlisle & Thacker #1 - Issued 4-2-81
Violation posted 10-26-84 (We need well record of drilling and

Ritchie County:

site reclaimed)

RIT-5165 - Isabelle Wyer #2 - 1Issued 5-11-81

Violation posted 7-19-83 (We need well record of drilling and site reclaimed)
RIT-5166 - Isabelle Wyer #3 - 1Issued 5-11-81

Violation posted 7-19-83 (We need well record of drilling and site reclaimed)
RIT-5245 - H. A. Barton (Weekley #4) - Issued 8-18-81

Violation posted 7-19-83 (We need well record of drilling and site reclaimed)

RIT-5319 - P. E. Toothman #8 - Issued 10-21-81

Violations posted 4-22-83 / 8-16-83 (We need well record and site reclaimed)

RIT-5320 - G. R. Vincent #7 - Issued 10-21-81
Violation posted 8-16-83 (We need record of drilling and site

RIT-5321 - G. R. Vincent #6 - Issued 10-21-81

reclaimed)

Violations posted 4-22-83 / 8-16-83 (We need well record and site reclaimed)

RIT-5430 - G. R. Vincent #8 - Issued 12-23-81
Violations posted 6-11-82 /4-22-83 / 8-16-83 (Need Site Reclaimed & Production)
RIT-5433 - Barton-Weekly #5 - 1Issued 12-29-81 - Renewed 12-1-82
Violation posted 11-31-83 (We need Record of drilling and site reclaimed)
RIT-5436 - G. R. Vincent #10 - Issued 12-30-81
Violation posted 8-16-83 (We need record of drilling and site reclaimed)
‘IRIT-5483 - Clyde E. Ross #1 - 1Issued 2-5-82

Violations posted 7-27-83 / 8-17-84 (Need site reclaimed immediately)

Page - 1 -



To: B & L 0il Company
Dated: October 24, 1985

RIT-5485 - G. R. Vincent # 12 - Issued 3-5-82
Violations posted 4-22-83 / 8-16-83 (Site needs re-seeded)

RIT-5486 - G. R. Vincent # 10-REV - 2-5-82 (Plugging Permit - 8-21-82)
Violations posted 6-29-82 /4-22-83 / 5-2-83 / 8-16-83 (Which well was drilled
(RIT-5436 - G.R. Vincent #10 or RIT-5486 - G.R. Vincent #10-REV. )

RIT-5529 - G. R. Vincent # 6A - 1Issued 4-5-82
Violations posted 4-22-83 / 8-16-83 (Site needs mulched, seeded and limed)

RIT-5567 (Formerly-RIT-5560) T. E. Toothman #12 - Issued &4-21-82
Violations posted 6-29-82 / 8-19-83 (Site needs reclaimed)

RIT-5740 - Snyder-Mossor # 3 - 1Issued 7-9-82
Violation posted 7-26-83 (Site needs reclaimed - Injunction pending)

RIT-5829 - Ross #2 - Issued 8-23-82 (Plugging Permit - 9-10-82 (lst. Hole)
Violation posted 7-27-83 (Gas lines needs buried - land owner must sign IV-75 form)

I have went through each individual file on above captioned wells and stated what
is needed to Abate all Violations and clear our files.

Sincerely,

(:Z~(€tx/QCZZO /’)Q/oé55,\/

Charlotte Milam, Clerk
Dept. Energy-Division of 0il & Gas

cc: Samuel Hersman, District Inspector
Mike E. Mowery, Atty-at-Law - 1320 Market Street - Parkersburg, WVa. 26101




IV-35 ' : Date AUG. 13, 1982
(Rev 8-81) Operator's

Stute of ﬁzst Hirginia Well No.___ 71

ROSS
Bepartment of Alines Fazm
®il und Gas Bivision API No._ 47=_ 085 = 5483

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: 0il XX / Gas X¥ qut.u.d Injection _/ Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas,"” Production __ / Underground | Storage  / Deep y __/ Shallow |- .f)

LOCATION: Elevation: 295 Watershed BEAR RUN

District: GRANT County RITCHIE Quadrangle SCHULTZ 7.5'
OMPANY B &5 & QI CO:
ADDRESS 1420 7th st. PARKERSBURG, WV Caimg Used in | left stnent
DESIGNATED AGENT C. JO MCCRADY midier * |Brdtiinglin weld féuuufg

ADDRESS 1420 7th st PARKERSBURG WV

Size
SURFACE OWNER CLYDE E. ROSS 20-16 247 24"
ADDRESS RT 1, CAIRO, WV 26337 -(12::“110"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER CLYDE E. ROSS ;_S—LB

4
ADDRESS RT1 CAIRO, WV 26337 8 5/8 1045 1045
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK -
DEO MACE ADDRESS RT 1 BOX 65, SANDRIDGE
WV 25274 5.31/2

PERMIT ISSUED 1/25/82

‘ “2 5100 5100
DRILLING QOMMENCED 5/3/82 3
PRELLING CUBLETED 55,57 S = e
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON AUG » L 1982
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
gmmm. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used ow'b-éﬁNPD ENT OF NINES
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION MARCELLUS SHALE Depth 5800 feet

Depth of campleted well 5410 feet Rotary XX / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 80  feet; Salt 850  feet

Coal seam depths: '~ N/a ? Is coal being mined in the area? “°
OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation DEVONIAN" —guarp Pay zone depth 4500 feet

Gas: Initial open flow 2.7 mm _ Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow Bhl/d

Final open flow Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure 1500  psig(surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

e

Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)



FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS. FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

4810-4500 25 holes

4896-4902 8 holes
4131-38 8 holes

4195-4207 8 holes

WELL LOG
REMARKS
FORMATION QOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
BIG INJUN SAND 1790 1890
SQUAW 1905 1970
BEREA 2450 2459
GANTZ SAND 2620 2630
GORDON 2750 2760
SPEACHLEY 3280 3240
DEVONIAN SHALE 3350 5200

Tt an s

B & L OIL CO.

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Well Operator

By:

JUBAL TERRY

Date:

AUG. 13, 1982

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic

detailed geological record of all formations, including
wal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. ﬁg\" ?4@3

Oil or Gaz Well

SN

Company ﬂ Y[A 0/("

Address
L %M

Well No /

District. vﬂm

County W

Drilling commenced

Drilling completed Total depth___________

Date shot Depth of shct.

CASING AND
TUBING

USED IN
DRILLING

Size

16

-

13

10

-

84

654

53/16

3

2.

[n:tial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Liners Used

|
|
|
l
|
!

G472

</ 4
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTEDM _AT7E /O%\

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY  pf glidiewior
Rock prescure lbs hrs. it
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT T2
Tresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES g 414
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES ... - FEET

Drillers’ Names

Remarks Uj%/ ’ Ua,z,_; &/ '

Q- 4-52

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND @AS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne Wail Ne,
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81Z8 LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED size LosT

emarks:

i hereby certify I visited the above woll on this date

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTA=



N e -

T

= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA el i o= \J 8 il!
%1 t - [ g i
DEPARTMENT OF MINES id o &“’:’
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION SEP 2 1983
o OiL & GAs Division
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPOBT?;*:,N .
- 1. OF MINE:;
Permie N0, 095~ S4 €3 Oil or Gas Well _
(XIND)
|
/ CASING AND USED IN LEFT N |
Eionis &/{_@5//’”’9&3‘ s TUBING | DRILLING wel FERRERE
|
Size |
Address___
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm ZEOSS.
2 .
Well No / 10 . Size of _
3
omtrielob T comty /2204 8%
é* Depth set_______
Drilling commenced—_
53/16__
e
Drilling completed_ Total depth_______ % Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2. Perf. bottom_______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Perf.top_____
: Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume

Cu. Ft.

Rock pressure

lbs hrs.

Oil_

[Fresh water

bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

feet_ feet

Salt water

feet feet

CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

NEFDs rivec seep sl o) AL

H,'

=79 - g

wwer/ 2O ff)’f_ g fq,er}éf\ﬂ,

DISTRICT wWELL INsPECTOR



Porm 45 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oll. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Povanis Mo. l Well MNe.
COMPANY. ADDRESS___
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used.

Liner Losation Amount Packer Location
“
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICRKNEDS WS- DI RE LEAR CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED sI1zK LOST

IEFERTIENTEI I MERNCCLN || TR IR EC s CUEVE | DR, ) (RN

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

BDISTRIET WELL INSPECTEO®



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No. o a;_ 5¢&?

]E@IEWEHD

AUG 6 1984

OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. oF MINES

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
|
USED IN LEFT IN |
p /3 L O / F ArUBING DRILLING wELL | .
.ompany. i g
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—_______
Farm / ?6 S \S
13
Well No onveg — — 10 Size of.
District, 6/24’V-’L County. @//@4” . 8%
6% Depth g6t
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth________ . Pard. ton
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2. Perf. bottom____
Liners Used Pert. top

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing________/10ths Merec. in_____ Inch

Perf. bottom_____

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

[resh water feet feet FEET. INCHES ___FEET INCHES

Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

‘&/47/ us /i ?6,«90/2 7/—'

Visit Site, No Relesss viocldroe \weste or/ SEGZIAL

Wil Wt JTElenss [fBrdyrns €
AMO Taacl qlt sri€f Aocsaty

WELL 15 Yo BA 1~
N Faenr) s,

B-2-84

PATR

CENSE

PP E Live neF Goct A7/
OPEMES . BrO %4/% s

SISTMIET WmLL MemESTER



Form Z6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. il Well Ne.
COMPANY : ADDRESS
FARM —_DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
T P R P Y B R L R PR D SN S S S I o 3 N S T R EAR
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81Zt LEAD CONSTRUGTION—L.OCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

v iy

Drillers’ Names. ‘ .

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

BETRIST WELL INSPECTO®



0G-11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA E@EHWE
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION MAY 1 4 1985 “
OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. oF MINES
Permit No. X‘f—_‘;;(y\? Qil or Gas Well V
(XIND)
CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
T 729 M L e TUBING | DRILLING WELL
Size |
Address i
16 Kind of Packer
Fa gl &"1—4
/
13 ‘ |
Ll Z 0. ‘ Sizeof
Districte@Zrare?™ Comtym 8%
654 Depth set______ -
Drilling commenced ~
53/16 [
Drilling completed_______ Total depth . et
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom_____
[nitial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Pert. tops
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
iRock pressure I i, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water, feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Rem"ks’%%zw%%e 4‘-‘22; % 4«‘;4%404 iomccess zonet 7
7 7

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form 26
2/16/82 ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE . LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



v/
o

I1R-26
Obverse

WELL TYPE &/7¢4 — CAS —

gD

INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM ﬁ‘

SAALL o v

ELEVATION_ 295~

DISTRICT_ A 4w~ 7"

QUADRANGLE S CAec 7z

COUNTY P/ 7 €t/

SURFACE OWNER

API# 47-O08S~ - S ¥5>=3
OPERATOR &L 7~ £ 2r« <o
TELEPHONE
FARM XoOoSs
WELL # /

COMMENTS TELEPHONE

TARGET FORMATION

DATE STARTED

DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED ~X "ng
7 ENL
WATER DEPTHS ) , GAS
COAL DEPTHS : A
CASING UN 3 1986
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
TD feet on
PLUGGING
Type From To Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type

Field analysis

Well Record received

fe cil

Date Released ¥ —&X& ~F <

G I

Inspector's signature




IR-26

Reverse
API# 47 O%5™ - 5453
LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT
DATE TIME PURPOSE COMMENTS
L 72785 Ww/& Bt Pa P
2 |5-9-g5 W‘Jé e cai /%_m_qé%;%é
3 {s-am-pc »4»7@&04 e BB wuilopmn b
s Fciea” o
S5
6
7
8
9
10
14
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Notes

O



1vV-27

11/23/81 Date:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:
OlL & GAS mwstO’igngMENT OF MINES API NO: 47 - .
DEP,T' DF State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: O0il__ / Gas Liquid Injection_  / Waste Disposal __ /
. Of "Gas" - Production V" / Storage_  / Deep_ / Shallow o~ /
LOCATION: Elevation: / Watershed:
District: , 7 Countyi:i: 4. Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR £ « KL / o DESIGNATED AGENT
Address &S Address
The above well is being posted this .~/ day of R , for a
violation of Code 22-4-/2 Uand/or Regulation Z 5.0 5 , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until ; 2 , 19 /.5 to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

A/

) AT / ¢ 2 ADPPLRA

0il and Gasylnspector

Address

Telephone:
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FORM IV-30 Date:"

9-83 Operator’s Well Number
API Well No.._No.47 - * - -9 78
State _ County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: Qil / Gas y Liquid Injection______/ Waste disposal______/
Underground
If ““Gas’’ - Production_______/ Storage / Deep. / / Shallow___ /
LOCATION: Elevation: _. Watershed: - . ’
District: X e County: ot s Quadrangle: =7~
WELL OPERATOR L ; ‘ .
Address - Yt : \ o &
DESIGNATED AGENT: -~ seetll i “e
Address:

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector has made a special inspection of the above-named well
onf & A : ‘ 19 "

The violation of Code b o __, heretofore found to exist on - 19 by Form !I'/-27, “’Notice of
Violation”"_&*  /, Form IV-28, “Imminent Danger Order’’____ / of that date has not been totally abated ar.d i. has been deter-
mined that no further extension of time should be permitted for the following reasons:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ORDER IF NECESSARY)

1 RECEIVE])
% o NOV 2 3 1083
am il " OIL & GAS DIVISION -

DEPT. or MINES

Therefore , in accordance with the provisions of Code 22-4-1g, the well operator is hereby ORDERED:
To continue cessation of operations until the imminent danger is fully abated.
To cease further operations until the violation has been fully abated.
In accordance with Code 22-4-1h, a well operator or complaining coal operator, owner, or lessee may apply for review of this Order within 15
days of the date of this Order.

Oil and Gas Inspector
PURCHASER: Address: ;
Address

Telephone:

(Copies of this ORDER have been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his
designated agent.)



FORM IV-30 Date:

9-83 in\,f‘ ?Oﬁjm‘ m'._'w'] i) Operator’s Well Number. : o
,v*-n-m»\-JL i APl Well No.: No.47 - &89 ~ -S¥E.
4 | é, g State County Permit
AUG 2 1 1984 =~ 37
OlL & CAS DIVISION
D a r*-r OF \h!f\i;—_’;’)‘r STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: Qil -/ Gas : Liquid Injection___/ Waste disposal______/
Underground
If “Gas’’ - Productlon—/ Storage_~ = -/ Deep—/ Shallow___/
LOCATION: Elevation: __| - Watershed: _&F5E fite
District: 47 County: f Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR &, £ :
Address ; y f ; &
DESIGNATED AGENT: _ £ ‘ 3
Address:

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector has made a special inspection of the above-named well
on_. J 19 o P,

The violation of Code =t . = ¥ = /. . heretofore found to exist on __* - C orad 19_¢ by Form I'/-27, “’Notice of
Violation"'__ £~ /, Form IV-28, “Imminent Danger Order’’______ / of that date has not been totally abated ar.d i. has been deter-
mined that no further extension of time should be permitted for the following reasons:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ORDER IF NECESSARY)

Therefore , in accordance with the provisions of Code 22-4-1g, the well operator is hereby ORDERED:
To continue cessation of operations until the imminent danger is fully abated.
To cease further operations until the violation has been fully abated.

In accordance with Code 22-4-1h, a well operator or complaining coal operator, owner,.or lessee may apply for review of this Order within 15
days of the date of this Order.

_ Oil and Gas Inspector
PURCHASER: 4 ' . Addrins: L >

Address .~ : / ‘ S A ot L o

Telephone: ___~ ¢ cnS

(Copies of this ORDER have been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his
designated agent.)
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(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES

DATE __ PELCEMBER 2 19 8/
OPERATOR'S WELL NO.___ONE

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 4] - 085 — s4£3
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS_Y__LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,") PRODUCT}ON_LSTORAGE_DEEP_SHALLOW__£
LOCATION: ELEVATION_.295 ___ WATER SHED_BEAR RUN
DISTRICT ___GRANT _—_COUNTY KITCHIE
QUADRANGLE __SCHWULTZ 79"
SURFACE OWNER __QLYDE E. ROSS ACREAGE ___70.83
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_CLYDE £ ROSS ~~~ LEASE ACREAGE_70.83
LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_Y_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL_FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE ___PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON __ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG .

TARGET FORMATION _MARCELLUS SHALE ESTIMATED DEPTH__ 5800

WELL OPERATOR B ¢4 OrL  Cam LANYOESIGNATED AGENT__AMR. J. MCGRADY
ADDRESS /420 - 70 STREET ADDRESS___ /420- 7% SIREET

PARKERSBLURG, W VA. Eal/PE _ PARKERSBURG WVA Celld

9,240’

TRASCO®*



